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DAILY RATES & SERVICE FEES

DAY TRIPS & ACTIVITIES

HUNT FILMING

TRANSPORTATION

SURCHARGES ON TRANSACTIONS

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

PHOTOGRAPHIC SAFARIS

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

USD

USD

USD

NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN YOUR PARTY

PERCENTAGE

ONE TWO 3 OR MORE

$400 P/D

$180 P/P/P/D

$250 PER DAY

3.5%

$800 PER
PERSON

$400 PER
PERSON

$250 PER
PERSON

$50

PRICES ON NEXT PAGE 

$150 P/P

At  Cost

$120 P/P/P/D

$200 P/P

$350 P/D

$220 P/P/P/D

$500 PER HUNTER AND/OR OBSERVER

3.5%

$150

$100 PER/VEHICLE/DAY/3 PAX

$250 PER/VEHICLE/DAY/3 PAX

$250 P/D

$250 P/P/P/D

$170 P/P/P/D

0%

1 HUNTING CLIENT + 1  PROFESSIONAL HUNTER

MAPUNGUBWE HALF DAY TRIP (Minimum of  2  people , pr iced per  person shar ing)

VIDEOGRAPHER/PHOTOGRAPHER DAILY RATE*

Credi t  /  Debi t  Cards

FOR PICKUP AND DROP OFF AT OR TAMBO INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT IN JOHANNESBURG

IF YOU HAVE SPECIFIC PREFERENCES OR LOCATIONS IN MIND, PLEASE LET US KNOW. WE WILL BE DELIGHTED TO CUSTOMIZE YOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC SAFARI  ACCORDINGLY.

*DAILY RATE INCLUDES ONLY THE PHOTOS OF YOUR HUNT, AN EDITED FILM CAN BE ADDED AT AN ADDITIONAL COST*

RIFLE HIRE /  PER CALIBRE /  PER DAY (EXCL AMMO)

SPA TREATMENTS IN CAMP

POTTERY CLASSES (POTTERY PACKAGE)

AMMUNITION (APPROX $3-$15/ROUND)

AFRICAN CRAFT ART CLASSES HALF DAY (+/-  50MIN DRIVE FROM CAMP)

POTTERY CLASSES (POTTERY AND YOGA PACKAGE)

2 HUNTING CLIENTS + 1  PROFESSIONAL HUNTER

MAPUNGUBWE FULL DAY TRIP (Minimum of  2  people , pr iced per  person shar ing)

FULL EDITED MOVIE OF THE HUNT

PayPal

PREDATOR CALLING /  PER NIGHT /  PER SESSION

LOCAL TRANSFER TRIP -  INCLUDES LUNCH (ALLDAYS SHOPPING)

LOCAL TRANSFER TRIP -  INCLUDES LUNCH (POLOKWANE SHOPPING)

OBSERVER /  NON HUNTER

TIGER FISHING DAY TRIP (Minimum of  2  people , pr iced per  person shar ing)

AFRICAN CRAFT ART CLASSES FULL DAY (+/-  50MIN DRIVE FROM CAMP)

Cash or  Wire  Transfer
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SPECIE PRICELIST
DESCRIPTION PRICE (USD) AREA

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO/FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

FREE STATE

FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

$350

$3300

$2500

$900

$3200

$1400

$2000

$1700

ON REQUEST

$500

$2000

$6000

$1500

FREE STATE

FREE STATE

ON REQUEST

FREE STATE

LIMPOPO/FREE STATE

ON REQUEST

$800

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

$5000

$550

$1200

$500

$1500

$2200

$600

$800

$3300

$900

$500

LIMPOPO/FREE STATE

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO/FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

FREE STATE

$700

ON REQUEST

ON REQUEST

$7000

$13000

$1800

$2500

$12000

$3000

$2200

$2500

$1800

$5500

$1500

BONTEBOK

GEMSBUCK (ORYX)

LION (MALE)

DUIKER (COMMON)

IMPALA (BLACK)

ROAN ANTELOPE

SPRINGBUCK (COPPER)

BLESBUCK (WHITE)

FALLOW DEER

LION (FEMALE)

CROCODILE UNDER 11FT

IMPALA

REEDBUCK (MOUNTAIN)

SPRINGBUCK (COMMON)

BUSHBUCK

GREY RHEBUCK

OSTRICH

ELAND (FEMALE)

KUDU (MALE)

SPRINGBUCK (BLACK)

STEENBUCK

BLESBUCK (COMMON)

ELEPHANT

LEOPARD

CROCODILE OVER 11FT

HIPPO

REEDBUCK (COMMON)

BABOON

ELAND (MALE)

LECHWE (RED)

BUSHPIG

GRYSBUCK SHARPES

RED HARTEBEEST

BUFFALO COW (CAPE)

BUFFALO BULL (CAPE)

GIRAFFE

NYALA

DUIKER (RED)

KLIPSPRINGER

SABLE ANTELOPE

SPRINGBUCK (WHITE)
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SPECIE PRICELIST

NIGHT HUNTING SPECIE PRICELIST

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

PRICE (USD)

PRICE (USD)

AREA

AREA

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO/FREE STATE

LIMPOPO/FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

$2200

$1000

$2200

$4000

$2200

$500

$2000

$2000

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO

$1000

$1200

$1200

$300

$1250

$3500

LIMPOPO

LIMPOPO/FREE STATE

LIMPOPO/FREE STATE

LIMPOPO

FREE STATE

ON REQUEST

$150

$1800

$8000

$250

$1000

$2500

WATERBUCK

GENET CAT

ZEBRA (MOUNTAIN)

SERVAL

WARTHOG

CIVET CAT

ZEBRA (BURCHELLS)

PORCUPINE

WILDEBEEST (BLUE)

HYENA (BROWN)

VERVET MONKEY

CARACAL (LYNX)

WILDEBEEST (KINGS)

JACKAL

TSESSEBE

AFRICAN WILDCAT

WILDEBEEST (GOLDEN)

HYENA (SPOTTED)

WILDEBEEST (BLACK)

HONEY BADGER
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ALL INCLUSIVE HUNTING PACKAGES

PACKAGE ONE

PACKAGE TWO -  FREE STATE/KALAHARI  HUNT

PACKAGE THREE

PACKAGE FOUR

$2310 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, $2035 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

$2310 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, $5170 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

$2970 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, $4675 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

$3300 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, $5995 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

1 X SPRINGBUCK (COMMON)

1 X IMPALA

1 X IMPALA

1 X BLESBUCK (COMMON)

1 X BLESBUCK (COMMON)

1 X BLUE WILDEBEEST

1 X LECHWE

1 X KUDU

1 X ZEBRA OR GEMSBUCK

1 X BLACK WILDEBEEST OR 1 X GEMSBUCK

1 X BLUE WILDEBEEST

1 X KUDU

1 X RED HARTEBEEST

ANIMALS INCLUDED

ANIMALS INCLUDED

ANIMALS INCLUDED

ANIMALS INCLUDED

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

7

7

9

10

$4350

$7480

$7650

$9295

5

5

7

8

2*

2*

2*

2*

1 X IMPALA

1 X BLUE WILDEBEEST

1 X BLESBUCK (COMMON) AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP

AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP

AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP

AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP

PACKAGE PRICE

PACKAGE PRICE

PACKAGE PRICE

PACKAGE PRICE

FULL HUNTING DAYS

FULL HUNTING DAYS

FULL HUNTING DAYS

FULL HUNTING DAYS

TRAVEL DAYS

TRAVEL DAYS

TRAVEL DAYS

TRAVEL DAYS

*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY

*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY

*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY

*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY
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PACKAGE FIVE

ALL INCLUSIVE HUNTING PACKAGES

PACKAGE SIX

$3300 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, $6600 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

$3600 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, $14400 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

1 X IMPALA

1 X BUFFALO BULL

1 X DUIKER

1 X SABLE

1 X ZEBRA OR GEMSBUCK

1 X BLUE WILDEBEEST

1 X WATERBUCK

1 X ELAND

ANIMALS INCLUDED

ANIMALS INCLUDED

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

10

12

$10 450

$18000

8

10

2*

2*

AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP

AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP

PACKAGE PRICE

PACKAGE PRICE

FULL HUNTING DAYS

FULL HUNTING DAYS

TRAVEL DAYS

TRAVEL DAYS

*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY

*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY
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SPA TREATMENTS IN CAMP
MINUTES USD

SWEDISH MASSAGE

OTHER TREATMENTS

WAXING

CANDLE MASSAGE

HOT STONE MASSAGE

DEEP TISSUE MASSAGE

AROMATHERAPY

INDIAN HEAD MASSAGE

20

60

15

60

15

30

20

30

45

30

15

20

30

30

30

30

25

25

20

45

60

60

60

30

15

45

60

60

60

60

35

60

20

70

20

40

35

40

35

40

20

25

55

60

60

50

35

40

25

50

50

80

40

40

20

50

80

80

100

80

HANDS & FEET

FACIAL TREATMENT

EYEBROWS

BACK TREATMENT (CLEANSE, SCRUB WITH STEAM, EXTRACTION, MASK, MASSAGE)

UPPER LIP

HANDS & FEET

BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS

MANICURE

FULL ARM

LASH TINT

BIKINI

BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS

BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS

BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS

BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS

NECK & SHOULDERS

BODY SCR UB

UNDER ARM

MUD WRAP (FULL BODY)

FULL LEG

FULL BODY

PEDICURE

FULL FACE

BROW TINT

BRAZILIAN

FULL BODY

FULL BODY

FULL BODY

FULL BODY

PLEASE NOTE!  A $100 TRAVELLING FEE PER DAY WILL BE APPLICABLE (F IXED COST) . MINIMUM OF 4  TREATMENTS TO BE BOOKED, AT LEAST ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE
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PAYMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS

INDEMNITY & RELEASE OF L IABILITY

EXCLUDESINCLUDES
FULL BOARD LUXURY SAFARI  LODGE ACCOMMODATION, DAILY LAUNDRY AND 
CLEANING SERVICES

ALL INTERNATIONAL/DOMESTIC FLIGHTS, AIR CHARTERS AND VEHICLE 
TRANSFER BEFORE/AFTER CONTRACTED HUNTING PERIOD

BEVERAGES AND MEALS SERVED IN CAMP. INCLUDING ALCOHOL IN MODERATION 
(WINE, BEER AND SOFT DRINKS)

ANY EXTRA HOTEL ACCOMMODATION INCLUDING DAY OF ARRIVAL IF  FLIGHT 
ARRIVAL IS  AFTER 02H00 PM

SERVICE OF A L ICENSED PROFESSIONAL HUNTER, TRAINED STAFF, SKINNERS
AND TRACKERS

TROPHY FEES OF EXTRA ANIMALS KILLED OR WOUNDED (HUNT PACKAGE)

TRANSPORTATION TO OUR LOCAL PREFFERED TAXIDERMIST RESPONSIBLE FOR 
SHIPPING YOUR TROPHIES

TAXIDERMY -  DIPPING, PACKING AND SHIPPING

TROPHY FEES OF ANIMALS MENTIONED IN THE PACKAGE ( IF  APPLICABLE) .
TAKEN, WOUNDED OR LOST MEALS AND LIQUOR OUTSIDE OF CAMPS AND HUNTING AREAS

ROAD TRANSFERS BETWEEN POLOKWANE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AND HUNT 
CONCESSION ON ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE DAYS

LOCAL TRANSFER TRIP/S

FIELD PREPARATION OF TROPHIES
HIRE OF F IREARMS AND AMMUNITION

HUNTING LICENSE FEES ( INCLUDED IN TROPHY FEES)

ROAD TRANSFERS BETWEEN OR TAMBO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT IN 
JOHANNESBURG AND HUNT CONCESSION ON ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE DAYS

ALL LAND TRANSPORTATION WHILE HUNTING GRATUITIES FOR SAFARI  STAFF AND PROFESSIONAL HUNTERS

WIRELESS INTERNET (WI-FI )  AT CAMP BAITING FEE/S WHERE REQUIRED

IMPORTANT NOTES

TERMS, CONDITIONS, INCLUDES & EXCLUDES

1.1) All prices are quoted in US dollars and set per season
1.2) A booking will only be confirmed when a minimum of 30% of the total daily rates
       is received as a deposit. Payment of a minimum of 30% of the total daily rates will
       determine the trophy fees by the year in which the hunt will take place, whereas a
       payment of 100% of the total daily rates will lock the trophy fees at the rates of the
       year in which a deposit is received, unless stated differently within your contract.
1.3) The outstanding balance of the total daily rates is due upon arrival at camp.
1.4) Daily rates start on day of arrival at airport and ends on day of departure.
1.5) Final bill to be settled upon day of departure. 
1.6) Hunters can be added to hunting packages at $400 per hunter per day.
1.7) Observers can be added to hunting packages at $250 per person per day.

Hunting is a potentially dangerous sport and while STANLEY PIETERSE SAFARIS and its staff are well qualified and experienced, the Parties agree herewith that neither the Outfitter nor his 
staff will be held responsible by the client for any accident happening on Safari. The Client undertakes herewith to take out all risk insurance before the hunt commence and at all times 
hunt at own risk.  Although we, STANLEY PIETERSE SAFARIS as your Hunting Outfitter, will take every precaution for your safety and well-being, we cannot be held responsible for any 
accident, physical or mental injury, delays, irregularities, loss or theft of luggage or personal effects, or any damage of whatsoever nature which could take place during the Safari or in 
transit. Whilst all reasonable precautions are taken to ensure the quality and good care of trophies, no responsibility will be accepted by STANLEY PIETERSE SAFARIS for loss or damage 
to trophies, through fire or theft, and we regret that we cannot be held responsible for trophies once they have been delivered and signed over to the taxidermist for preparation or dipping 
and packing.

1.8) No refund of deposit can be made if safari is cancelled 9 months or less,
         prior to commencement.
1.9) Booking may be postponed to an alternative date in the same season or the
         following season without a penalty.
1.10) Any further cancellation, regardless the notification period results in
         a 100% forfeit.
1.11) Should you prefer to trade a animal included in a hunt package with another
         animal, the credit given will be the price on the most recent pricelist, minus
         approximately 15% on your chosen animal. The trophy credit will be indicated 
         on each package.
1.12) All payments to be made in cash, wire transfer, credit card or
         PayPal payment. No cheques!

+27 82 484 1826
www.spsafaris.com
stanley@spsafaris.com
Farm Kieuw, Alldays, Limpopo
South Africa

Company Reg nr: 2017/106950/07
Hunting Outfitter nr: 202406000011384
Professional Hunter nr: 202406000011443
PO Box 924, Ladanna, Polokwane, 0714
South Africa

Pride is our Passion
SINCE 2007
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