

#### - 2025 -

### SAFARI PRICELIST

## **DAILY RATES & SERVICE FEES**

DESCRIPTION	USD
1 HUNTING CLIENT + 1 PROFESSIONAL HUNTER	\$400 P/D
2 HUNTING CLIENTS + 1 PROFESSIONAL HUNTER	\$350 P/D
OBSERVER / NON HUNTER	\$250 P/D
PREDATOR CALLING / PER NIGHT / PER SESSION	\$150
RIFLE HIRE / PER CALIBRE / PER DAY (EXCL AMMO)	\$50
AMMUNITION (APPROX \$3-\$15/ROUND)	At Cost

## **TRANSPORTATION**

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER 0	F PEOPLE IN	YOUR PARTY
	ONE	TWO	3 OR MORE
FOR PICKUP AND DROP OFF AT OR TAMBO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT IN JOHANNESBURG	\$800 PER PERSON	\$400 PER PERSON	\$250 PER PERSON

### **SURCHARGES ON TRANSACTIONS**

	PERCENTAGE
Credit / Debit Cards	3.5%
PayPal	3.5%
Cash or Wire Transfer	0%

## **DAY TRIPS & ACTIVITIES**

DESCRIPTION	USD
MAPUNGUBWE HALF DAY TRIP (Minimum of 2 people, priced per person sharing)	\$180 P/P/P/D
MAPUNGUBWE FULL DAY TRIP (Minimum of 2 people, priced per person sharing)	\$220 P/P/P/D
TIGER FISHING DAY TRIP (Minimum of 2 people, priced per person sharing)	\$250 P/P/P/D
LOCAL TRANSFER TRIP - INCLUDES LUNCH (ALLDAYS SHOPPING)	\$100 PER/VEHICLE/DAY/3 PAX
SPA TREATMENTS IN CAMP	PRICES ON NEXT PAGE
AFRICAN CRAFT ART CLASSES HALF DAY (+/- 50MIN DRIVE FROM CAMP)	\$120 P/P/P/D
AFRICAN CRAFT ART CLASSES FULL DAY (+/- 50MIN DRIVE FROM CAMP)	\$170 P/P/P/D
LOCAL TRANSFER TRIP - INCLUDES LUNCH (POLOKWANE SHOPPING)	\$250 PER/VEHICLE/DAY/3 PAX
POTTERY CLASSES (POTTERY PACKAGE)	\$150 P/P
POTTERY CLASSES (POTTERY AND YOGA PACKAGE)	\$200 P/P

#### PHOTOGRAPHIC SAFARIS

IF YOU HAVE SPECIFIC PREFERENCES OR LOCATIONS IN MIND, PLEASE LET US KNOW. WE WILL BE DELIGHTED TO CUSTOMIZE YOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC SAFARI ACCORDINGLY.

## **HUNT FILMING**

DESCRIPTION	USD
VIDEOGRAPHER/PHOTOGRAPHER DAILY RATE*	\$250 PER DAY
FULL EDITED MOVIE OF THE HUNT	\$500 PER HUNTER AND/OR OBSERVER



## - 2025 -SAFARI PRICELIST

# SPECIE PRICELIST

DESCRIPTION	PRICE (USD)	AREA
BABOON	\$350	LIMPOPO
BLESBUCK (COMMON)	\$700	LIMPOPO/FREE STATE
BLESBUCK (WHITE)	\$800	FREE STATE
BONTEBOK	\$2000	FREE STATE
BUFFALO BULL (CAPE)	\$12000	LIMPOPO
BUFFALO COW (CAPE)	\$2500	LIMPOPO
виѕнвиск	\$1500	LIMPOPO
BUSHPIG	\$900	LIMPOPO
CROCODILE OVER 11FT	\$7000	LIMPOPO
CROCODILE UNDER 11FT	\$5000	LIMPOPO
DUIKER (COMMON)	\$500	LIMPOPO
DUIKER (RED)	\$2500	LIMPOPO
ELAND (FEMALE)	\$800	LIMPOPO
ELAND (MALE)	\$3300	LIMPOPO
ELEPHANT	ON REQUEST	ON REQUEST
FALLOW DEER	ON REQUEST	FREE STATE
GEMSBUCK (ORYX)	\$1700	LIMPOPO/FREE STATE
GIRAFFE	\$3000	LIMPOPO
GREY RHEBUCK	\$2200	FREE STATE
GRYSBUCK SHARPES	\$3200	LIMPOPO
HIPPO	\$13000	LIMPOPO
IMPALA	\$550	LIMPOPO
IMPALA (BLACK)	\$2000	LIMPOPO/FREE STATE
KLIPSPRINGER	\$1800	LIMPOPO
KUDU (MALE)	\$3300	LIMPOPO
LECHWE (RED)	\$2500	FREE STATE
LEOPARD	ON REQUEST	ON REQUEST
LION (FEMALE)	ON REQUEST	ON REQUEST
LION (MALE)	ON REQUEST	ON REQUEST
NYALA	\$2200	LIMPOPO
OSTRICH	\$600	LIMPOPO
RED HARTEBEEST	\$1400	LIMPOPO/FREE STATE
REEDBUCK (COMMON)	\$1800	FREE STATE
REEDBUCK (MOUNTAIN)	\$1200	FREE STATE
ROAN ANTELOPE	\$6000	LIMPOPO
SABLE ANTELOPE	\$5500	LIMPOPO
SPRINGBUCK (BLACK)	\$900	FREE STATE
SPRINGBUCK (COMMON)	\$500	FREE STATE
SPRINGBUCK (COPPER)	\$1500	FREE STATE
SPRINGBUCK (WHITE)	\$1500	FREE STATE
STEENBUCK	\$500	LIMPOPO



## - 2025 -SAFARI PRICELIST

# **SPECIE PRICELIST**

DESCRIPTION	PRICE (USD)	AREA
TSESSEBE	\$2200	LIMPOPO
VERVET MONKEY	\$150	LIMPOPO
WARTHOG	\$1000	LIMPOPO
WATERBUCK	\$2200	LIMPOPO
WILDEBEEST (BLACK)	\$1000	FREE STATE
WILDEBEEST (BLUE)	\$1250	LIMPOPO
WILDEBEEST (GOLDEN)	\$2200	LIMPOPO/FREE STATE
WILDEBEEST (KINGS)	\$8000	LIMPOPO/FREE STATE
ZEBRA (BURCHELLS)	\$1200	LIMPOPO
ZEBRA (MOUNTAIN)	\$2000	FREE STATE

# NIGHT HUNTING SPECIE PRICELIST

DESCRIPTION	PRICE (USD)	AREA
AFRICAN WILDCAT	\$1000	LIMPOPO/FREE STATE
CARACAL (LYNX)	\$1800	LIMPOPO/FREE STATE
CIVET CAT	\$1200	LIMPOPO
GENET CAT	\$500	LIMPOPO
HONEY BADGER	\$2500	LIMPOPO
HYENA (BROWN)	\$3500	LIMPOPO
HYENA (SPOTTED)	\$4000	LIMPOPO
JACKAL	\$250	LIMPOPO
PORCUPINE	\$300	LIMPOPO
SERVAL	\$2000	ON REQUEST



#### - 2025 -

### ALL INCLUSIVE HUNTING PACKAGES

### **PACKAGE ONE**

ANIMALS INCLUDED	
1 X IMPALA	
1 X BLESBUCK (COMMON)	
1 X BLUE WILDEBEEST	

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
PACKAGE PRICE	\$4350
AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP	7
FULL HUNTING DAYS	5
TRAVEL DAYS	2*

\*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY

\$2310 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, \$2035 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

### PACKAGE TWO - FREE STATE/KALAHARI HUNT

ANIMALS INCLUDED
1 X SPRINGBUCK (COMMON)
1 X BLESBUCK (COMMON)
1 X BLACK WILDEBEEST <u>or</u> 1 x gemsbuck
1 X LECHWE
1 X RED HARTEBEEST

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
PACKAGE PRICE	\$7480
AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP	7
FULL HUNTING DAYS	5
TRAVEL DAYS	2*
*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY	

\$2310 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, \$5170 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

## PACKAGE THREE

ANIMALS INCLUDED
1 X IMPALA
1 X BLESBUCK (COMMON)
1 X BLUE WILDEBEEST
1 X KUDU

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
PACKAGE PRICE	\$7650
AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP	9
FULL HUNTING DAYS	7
TRAVEL DAYS	2*
*ARRIVAL DAY - DEDARTURE DAY	

\$2970 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, \$4675 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

## **PACKAGE FOUR**

ANIMALS INCLUDE		
1 X IMPALA		
1 X BLUE WILDEBEEST		
1 X KUDU		
1 X ZEBRA OR GEMSBUC		

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
PACKAGE PRICE	\$9295
AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP	10
FULL HUNTING DAYS	8
TRAVEL DAYS	2*

\*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY

\$3300 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, \$5995 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL



#### - 2025 -

## ALL INCLUSIVE HUNTING PACKAGES

## **PACKAGE FIVE**

ANIMALS INCLUDED	
1 X IMPALA	
1 X DUIKER	
1 X BLUE WILDEBEEST	
1 X ZEBRA OR GEMSBUCK	
1 X WATERBUCK	
1 X ELAND	

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
PACKAGE PRICE	\$10 450
AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP	10
FULL HUNTING DAYS	8
TRAVEL DAYS	2*
*APRILIAL DAY - DEDARTURE DAY	

\$3300 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, \$6600 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL

## **PACKAGE SIX**

ANIMALS INCLUDED	
1 X BUFFALO BULL	
1 X SABLE	

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
PACKAGE PRICE	\$18000
AMOUNT OF DAYS IN CAMP	12
FULL HUNTING DAYS	10
TRAVEL DAYS	2*

\*ARRIVAL DAY + DEPARTURE DAY

\$3600 TOWARDS ACCOMMODATION, \$14400 TOWARDS TROPHY FEES FOR ANIMALS EXCHANGED. APPROXIMATELY 15% DISCOUNT PER ANIMAL



## - 2025 -SAFARI PRICELIST

# **SPA TREATMENTS IN CAMP**

	MINUTES	USD
SWEDISH MASSAGE		
HANDS & FEET	20	35
NECK & SHOULDERS	25	35
BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS	30	40
FULL BODY	60	80
HOT STONE MASSAGE		
BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS	30	60
FULL BODY	60	80
AROMATHERAPY		
BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS	30	50
FULL BODY	60	80
INDIAN HEAD MASSAGE	20	35
CANDLE MASSAGE		
HANDS & FEET	30	40
BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS	30	55
FULL BODY	60	80
DEEP TISSUE MASSAGE		
BACK, NECK & SHOULDERS	30	60
FULL BODY	60	100
OTHER TREATMENTS		
FACIAL TREATMENT	60	60
BODY SCRUB	25	40
MANICURE	45	35
PEDICURE	60	40
BACK TREATMENT (CLEANSE, SCRUB WITH STEAM, EXTRACTION, MASK, MASSAGE)	60	70
MUD WRAP (FULL BODY)	45	50
LASH TINT	15	20
BROW TINT	15	20
WAXING		
EYEBROWS	15	20
UNDER ARM	20	25
FULL ARM	30	40
FULL FACE	30	40
UPPER LIP	15	20
FULL LEG	60	50
BIKINI	20	25
BRAZILIAN	45	50

PLEASE NOTE! A \$100 TRAVELLING FEE PER DAY WILL BE APPLICABLE (FIXED COST). MINIMUM OF 4 TREATMENTS TO BE BOOKED, AT LEAST ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE



#### **IMPORTANT NOTES**

### TERMS, CONDITIONS, INCLUDES & EXCLUDES

#### **PAYMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- 1.1) All prices are quoted in US dollars and set per season
- 1.2) A booking will only be confirmed when a minimum of 30% of the total daily rates is received as a deposit. Payment of a minimum of 30% of the total daily rates will determine the trophy fees by the year in which the hunt will take place, whereas a payment of 100% of the total daily rates will lock the trophy fees at the rates of the year in which a deposit is received, unless stated differently within your contract.
- 1.3) The outstanding balance of the total daily rates is due upon arrival at camp.
- 1.4) Daily rates start on day of arrival at airport and ends on day of departure.
- 1.5) Final bill to be settled upon day of departure.
- 1.6) Hunters can be added to hunting packages at \$400 per hunter per day.
- 1.7) Observers can be added to hunting packages at \$250 per person per day.

### **INCLUDES**

FULL BOARD LUXURY SAFARI LODGE ACCOMMODATION, DAILY LAUNDRY AND CLEANING SERVICES

BEVERAGES AND MEALS SERVED IN CAMP. INCLUDING ALCOHOL IN MODERATION (WINE, BEER AND SOFT DRINKS)

SERVICE OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL HUNTER, TRAINED STAFF, SKINNERS AND TRACKERS

FIELD PREPARATION OF TROPHIES

TRANSPORTATION TO OUR LOCAL PREFFERED TAXIDERMIST RESPONSIBLE FOR SHIPPING YOUR TROPHIES

ROAD TRANSFERS BETWEEN POLOKWANE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AND HUNT CONCESSION ON ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE DAYS

HUNTING LICENSE FEES (INCLUDED IN TROPHY FEES)

ALL LAND TRANSPORTATION WHILE HUNTING

WIRELESS INTERNET (WI-FI) AT CAMP

TROPHY FEES OF ANIMALS MENTIONED IN THE PACKAGE (IF APPLICABLE). TAKEN, WOUNDED OR LOST

- 1.8) No refund of deposit can be made if safari is cancelled 9 months or less, prior to commencement.
- 1.9) Booking may be postponed to an alternative date in the same season or the following season without a penalty.
- 1.10) Any further cancellation, regardless the notification period results in a 100% forfeit.
- 1.11) Should you prefer to trade a animal included in a hunt package with another animal, the credit given will be the price on the most recent pricelist, minus approximately 15% on your chosen animal. The trophy credit will be indicated on each package.
- 1.12) All payments to be made in cash, wire transfer, credit card or PayPal payment. No cheques!

#### **EXCLUDES**

ALL INTERNATIONAL/DOMESTIC FLIGHTS, AIR CHARTERS AND VEHICLE TRANSFER BEFORE/AFTER CONTRACTED HUNTING PERIOD

ANY EXTRA HOTEL ACCOMMODATION INCLUDING DAY OF ARRIVAL IF FLIGHT ARRIVAL IS AFTER 02H00 PM

TROPHY FEES OF EXTRA ANIMALS KILLED OR WOUNDED (HUNT PACKAGE)

HIRE OF FIREARMS AND AMMUNITION

TAXIDERMY - DIPPING, PACKING AND SHIPPING

LOCAL TRANSFER TRIP/S

ROAD TRANSFERS BETWEEN OR TAMBO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT IN
JOHANNESBURG AND HUNT CONCESSION ON ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE DAYS

GRATUITIES FOR SAFARI STAFF AND PROFESSIONAL HUNTERS

BAITING FEE/S WHERE REQUIRED

MEALS AND LIQUOR OUTSIDE OF CAMPS AND HUNTING AREAS

## **INDEMNITY & RELEASE OF LIABILITY**

Hunting is a potentially dangerous sport and while STANLEY PIETERSE SAFARIS and its staff are well qualified and experienced, the Parties agree herewith that neither the Outfitter nor his staff will be held responsible by the client for any accident happening on Safari. The Client undertakes herewith to take out all risk insurance before the hunt commence and at all times hunt at own risk. Although we, STANLEY PIETERSE SAFARIS as your Hunting Outfitter, will take every precaution for your safety and well-being, we cannot be held responsible for any accident, physical or mental injury, delays, irregularities, loss or theft of luggage or personal effects, or any damage of whatsoever nature which could take place during the Safari or in transit. Whilst all reasonable precautions are taken to ensure the quality and good care of trophies, no responsibility will be accepted by STANLEY PIETERSE SAFARIS for loss or damage to trophies, through fire or theft, and we regret that we cannot be held responsible for trophies once they have been delivered and signed over to the taxidermist for preparation or dipping and packing.

PAGE 7 OF 7

Priofe is our Passion SINCE 2007

+27 82 484 1826 www.spsafaris.com stanley@spsafaris.com Farm Kieuw, Alldays, Limpopo South Africa Company Reg nr: 2017/106950/07 Hunting Outfitter nr: 202406000011384 Professional Hunter nr: 202406000011443 PO Box 924, Ladanna, Polokwane, 0714 South Africa